OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	10284494	еет 4		PARTMENT OF COM Patent and Tradem 9-17-0	ark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent	and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached do	ocuments or the	new address(es) be	low. O
1. Name of conveying party(ies Dr. Carlos R. Morales	s)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and add Name: <u>Chemence Ma</u> Internal Address:	edical Inc.	ving party(ies)	2390 U.S. PT
Execution Date(s) 9/16/6 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie 3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: <u>1</u>	85 Bluegrass Va	Illey Parkway	~~~~
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		City: <u>Alpharetta</u>			
		State: <u>GA</u>			
		Country: <u>USA</u>		_Zip: <u>30005</u>	
4. Application or patent number		Additional name(s) 8	k address(es) a	attached? Yes	✓No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 2004 RMEBRAHT 00000035 10944635		B. Patent No.(s	3)		cation.
	Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s			
٥٠٤٥ ٥٤ 5. Name and address to whom concerning document should	Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s	10		
8021 40.00 ۵۵ 5. Name and address to whom	Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s tached? Yes	lo of application	ns and patents	
٥٠٤٥ 40.00 هم 40.00 هم 40.00 هم 5. Name and address to whom concerning document should	Additional numbers at correspondence be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s tached? Yes V 6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37 Cl Authorized to Authorized to V Enclosed	of application f application I FR 1.21(h) & be charged b be charged to	as and patents 3.41) \$_40.00 by credit card o deposit accour	nt
8021 40.00 0F 5. Name and address to whom concerning document should I Name: Internal Address: Internal Address:	Additional numbers at correspondence be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s tached? Yes V 6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37 Cl Authorized to Authorized to V Enclosed None required	of application f application fR 1.21(h) & be charged b be charged to d (government	ns and patents 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> by credit card	nt
8021 40.00 0F 5. Name and address to whom concerning document should I Name: Internal Address: Internal Address:	Additional numbers at correspondence be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s tached? Yes V 6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37 Cl Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None required 8. Payment Infor	of application f application fR 1.21(h) & be charged b be charged to d (government mation Last 4 Numb	as and patents 3.41) \$_40.00 by credit card o deposit accour interest not affection pers	nt ing title)
8021 40.00 0F 5. Name and address to whom concerning document should in Name: Internal Address: Internal Address:	Additional numbers at correspondence be mailed: y Parkway Zip: <u>30005</u>	B. Patent No.(s tached? Yes V 6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37 Cl Authorized to V Enclosed None required 8. Payment Infor a. Credit Card	of application f application 1 FR 1.21(h) & be charged to be charged to d (government mation Last 4 Numb Expiration D	as and patents 3.41) \$_40.00 by credit card o deposit accour interest not affect bers	nt ing title)
8021 40.00 0F 5. Name and address to whom concerning document should in the	Additional numbers at correspondence be mailed: y Parkway Zip: 30005	B. Patent No.(s tached? Yes V 6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37 Cl Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None required 8. Payment Informa. Credit Card b. Deposit Acce	of application f application 1 FR 1.21(h) & be charged to be charged to d (government mation Last 4 Numb Expiration D	as and patents 3.41) \$_40.00 by credit card o deposit accour interest not affection pers pate	nt ing title)
8021 40.00 0F 5. Name and address to whom concerning document should I Name: Internal Address: Internal Address:	Additional numbers at correspondence be mailed: y Parkway Zip: 30005	B. Patent No.(s tached? Yes V 6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37 Cl Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None required 8. Payment Informa. Credit Card b. Deposit Acce	of application f application 1 FR 1.21(h) & be charged to be charged to d (government mation Last 4 Numb Expiration D ount Number	as and patents	nt ing title)
8021 40.00 0F 5. Name and address to whom concerning document should I Name: Internal Address: Internal Address:	Additional numbers at correspondence be mailed: y Parkway Zip: 30005	B. Patent No.(s tached? Yes V 6. Total number of involved: 7. Total fee (37 Cl Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None required 8. Payment Informa. Credit Card b. Deposit Acce	of application f application 1 FR 1.21(h) & be charged to be charged to d (government mation Last 4 Numb Expiration D ount Number	as and patents 3.41) \$_40.00 by credit card o deposit accour interest not affection pers pate	nt ing title)

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION 1005-101 Whereas, I/We, <u>Carlos R. Morales</u> of <u>Cumming</u> , <u>GA</u> , hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>Sterilization</u> of <u>cyano acrylata</u> <u>adhesives</u> of or which an application for a United States Patent was filed on		Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)					
Whereas, I/We, Carlos R. Morales of Cumming, GA hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Steri [izatien of cyacoaciy]ate adhessives chacoaciy]ate adhessive adhese ad	ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)					
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>Steri 1/2a + i & n</u> <u>f</u> <u>Cyano acriy lata</u> <u>adhesives</u> i for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>Application Number</u> X for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on <u>9/16/04</u> , and Whereas, <u>Chemence Medical Treor Alpharetta</u> , <u>SA</u> <u>here referred</u> to "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>185 Bloegrass</u> Valley <u>Pkewy</u> ; <u>Alpharetta</u> , <u>SA</u> <u>here referred</u> desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>10 ten</u> dollars (<u>\$ 10 P</u>), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, IWe, the applicant(<u>\$)</u> , by these presents do sell, assign and transfer units aid assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States. We hereby authorize and request the Direct of the US. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behood; and for the use and behood of his legal representatives, to the full and of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this <u>life</u> <u>Alphanettka</u> , <u>CA</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>SS</u> : County of <u>Forsyth</u> Before me personally appeared said <u>Carlos R. Movales</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>life</u> . Seal New Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the term the united states. Submit multiple forms if more than one signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the term the united states (s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the term the united states (s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the		1005-101					
	Whereas, I/We, Carlos R. Morales of Cummin	ng GA, hereafter					
☐ for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>Sterilization</u> of						
Application Number	cyanoacrylate adhesives						
Image: State of Georgia Signature State of Georgia Signatures of at the inventors or assignees of record of the signature is required. Submit multiple forms if	for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on						
Whereas, <u>Chemence Medical Troot Alpharetta</u> , <u>GA</u> here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>185 Bluegrass Valley Pkwy; Alpharetta</u> , <u>GA</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>IC ten</u> dollars (<u>S LOP</u>), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, IWe, the applicant(<u>S</u>), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his soile use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this <u>ILofth</u> day of <u>September</u> 20 <u>D4</u> at <u>Alpharettea</u> , <u>GA</u> Scientify <u>Carlos R. Movales</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>ICoth</u> day of <u>September</u> , 20 <u>D4</u> . Seal Not: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the same their are platew(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the same their their and platewise) are required. Submit multiple forms if	Application Number						
to "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>185 Bloegrass Valley Pkwy; Alphare Ha. GA</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>IO ten</u> dollars (S <u>IO (S)</u>), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, as sign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this <u>IO th</u> day of <u>September</u> <u>20 04</u> at <u>All phone tea</u> , <u>GA</u> State of <u>Georgia</u>) County of <u>Forsyth</u> Before me personally appeared said <u>Carlos R. Movales</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>IG+h</u> day of <u>September</u> , <u>20 04</u> Seal Not: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the second of							
to "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>185 Bloegrass Valley Pkwy; Alphare Ha. GA</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>IO ten</u> dollars (S <u>IO (S)</u>), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, as sign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this <u>IO th</u> day of <u>September</u> <u>20 04</u> at <u>All phone tea</u> , <u>GA</u> State of <u>Georgia</u>) County of <u>Forsyth</u> Before me personally appeared said <u>Carlos R. Movales</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>IG+h</u> day of <u>September</u> , <u>20 04</u> Seal Not: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the second of	Whereas, Chemence Medical Incit Al, sharetta, GA	here referred					
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>ID</u> ten dollars (\$ <u>IO</u> , the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, IWe, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. IWe hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States IWe hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this <u>ILe</u> day of <u>September</u> 20 <u>O4</u> at <u>Alphanetta</u> , <u>CA</u> State of <u>Georgia</u> SS: <u>Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>ILe</u> . Seal Not: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the server their applicative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required.							
acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, IWe, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. IWe hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this							
acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, IWe, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. IWe hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this	~						
State of <u>Georgia</u>) State of <u>Georgia</u>) County of <u>Forsyth</u>) Before me personally appeared said <u>Carlos R. Movales</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>16th</u> day of <u>Septenber</u> , 20 <u>D4</u> Seal Noto: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the mereor their three required. Submit multiple forms if	acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been						
State of <u>Georgia</u>) State of <u>Georgia</u>) County of <u>Forsyth</u>) Before me personally appeared said <u>Carlos R. Movales</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>16th</u> day of <u>Septenber</u> , 20 <u>D4</u> Seal Noto: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the mereor their three required. Submit multiple forms if	Executed this 1/2th day of Sountember	20 04					
State of <u>Georgia</u>) State of <u>Georgia</u>) County of <u>Forsyth</u>) Before me personally appeared said <u>Carlos R. Movales</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>16th</u> day of <u>Septenber</u> , 20 <u>D4</u> Seal Noto: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the mereor their three required. Submit multiple forms if	at Alpharetter, GA	, 20					
SS: Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable County of Eorsyth	Mechel	Le Acheds					
County of <u>Forsyth</u>) Before me personally appeared said <u>Carlos R. Movales</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>I6th</u> day of <u>September</u> , 2004. Seal Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entry teres their encontative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.	State of Georgia) Michelle	Alfreds					
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	County of <u>Forsyth</u>)	-					
day of <u>September</u> , 20 <u>D4</u> Seal Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the our steres their three attaitive(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.	Before me personally appeared said Carlos R. Moved	es					
Seal Noto: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entry teres, their three atative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.	and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this6+h						
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the end of th	day of September, 20 D4						
more than one signature is required, See below*.	Seal						
V Total of forms are submitted		tative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if					

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

•